e ki e o e e i e T R e e £ e e e & e B e e e S LS AR

& 4 UNITED STATES
1 Tl (Eh" NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
%o W 5 WASMINGTION [ C 20666
%‘kk o
B, W DEC 14 1880
....‘

Parameter, Inc.

ATIN: Mr. Richard A, Lofy

13380 Watertown Plank Road

Eim Grove, Wisconsin 53122

Dear Mr. | afy

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No, 9 Under Contract No.
NRC~03-89-029 Entitled "Vendor Inspection of Westinghouse Energy
Systems (WES)" (FIN L-1351)

This letter confirms verbal autherization provided to Lou Albers on
December 7, 1990, by Brenda DuBose, of my staff, to commence work on the
subject task order modification effective December 7, 1990, with a
temporary ceiling of $1,000.00,

Therefore, in accordence with the task procedures of the subject contract,
this letter definitizes Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 9. This
effort shall be performed 1n accordance with the enclosed Statement of Work
and the Contractor's proposa' dated December 6, 1990, incorporated herein
by reference.

The cost ceiling of this task order is increased by $1,317.00 from
$22.681.21 to $23,998.21. Of the total rnst ceiling amount, the amcunt
representing the total reimbursable coste is increased by $1,317.0C from
$22,114 48 to $23,431.48. The facilities capital cost of money and the
fixed fee remain unchanged.

Accounting data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 9 is as follows:

B&R No.: 020-19-14-03~0
FIN No.: L=1351-0
Appropriation No.: 31X0200, 200
Obligated Amount: $1,317.00

(This amount has been obligated under the basic contract.)

Please indicate your acceptance of this task order by having an official,
authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies of this document
in the space provided and return two copies to the Contract Administrator,
You should retain the third copy for your records.

A I
NRC~03-89-029 PDR

e T e e T B e o s o









